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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/SF32/SF32LON1.TXT /.PS; sortie de production
N: aucun linearisation 3D (OL) dans fichier (F) ou PS-startup (S), page 1/1

rgb% and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 f&RGBdisplay L, =0%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huebin o o= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code % Ye Ze X Ye e @% b Lae @%e baeCabaelbnae rob%e
ROOY.=Re 37.4 191 65 0592 0.303 50.9 781 37.1 50.9 781 37.1 B8@54 1.000.000.0f
R25Y,  37.2 203 19 06250341 522 719 652 522 719 652 9321 1.000.250.0f
RS0Y, 429 317 38 0546 0403 631 427 70.7 631 427 70.7 88®8 1.000.500.0f
R75Y% 495 447 60 0493 0446 727 197 767 727 197 767 7925 1000.750.0f
Y00G=Ye 588 633 9.1 0447 0482 836 -34 842 836 -34 842 8833 1001.000.0f
Y25G, 9.9 781 11.9 0399 0.521 90.8 -31.8 885 90.8 -31.8 885 94a9.7 0.751.00 0.0f
YS0G, 406 67.9 109 0.339 0568 859 -630 82.7 859 -63.0 82.7 10272 050 1.000.0|
75G, 9 642 226 0.281 0531 841 -76.6 541 841 -76.6 541 9BB.7 0.251.000.0)
GOOB, =G, 39.0 66.3 495 0.252 0428 851 -64.2 205 851 -64.2 205 67622 0.00 1.000.0|
G258, 469 70.3 88.0 0.228 0342 87.1 -49.5 -84 87.1 -49.5-8.4 50896 0.00 1.00 0.5|
G50B, 404 551 927 0.214 0292 79.1 -33.9 -25.6 79.1 -33.9 ~25.6 4215.0 0.00 1.00 1.0|
G758, 332 409 89.9 0.202 0249 70.1 39.1 70.1 -18:8 -39.1 4244.2 0.00 0.50 1.0f
BOOR, =B, 265 27.4 87.7 0.187 0193 593 17 -56059.3 17 -56.0 52717 0.000.00 10|
B25R,  17.9 102 848 0158 009 383 525 -90.3 383 525 -90.3 1800i1 050 0.00 10|
BSOR, 525 252 846 0.323 0155 57.3 942 -57.457.3 942 -57.4 13816 1.000.00 10|
B7SR, 409 205 249 0473 0.238 525 823 -42 525 823 -42 8357.0 1.000.00 0.5
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnest*e = 0.0, 23.8, 47.7, 71.5, 95.4
Code Ze Xe Ye LYe % Db L'ae @he DaeClanaclbbae rgb%e
NOOOW=N;0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0000 00 00 00 00 0.000.000.0
NO25! 44 0312 0329 238 00 00238 00 00 00 32530.250.250.2!
NOSOW, 157 166 180 0312 0329 47.7 0.0 00477 00 00 00 32510.50050 0.5
NO75! 407 428 466 0312 0.329 714 00 00714 00 00 00 32510.750750.7"
NIOOW=W.84.1 885 964 0312 0329 954 0.0 0.095.4 00 00 00 1.001.00 10

rgb. and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 f@RGBdisplay L,=

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huebip a o= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code % Ye Ze X Ye e @% b Lae @%e baeClubaelvae rob%
ROOY.=Re 380 201 7.3 058 0307 520 752 359 520 752 359 82%4 1.000.000.0f
25Y, 388 230 35 0593 0351 550 645 584 550 645 584 8411 1.000.250.0f
RS0Y, 440 335 53 0531 0404 645 396 657 645 39.6 657 7688 1000.500.0f
RIS, 502 458 74 045 0443 734 185 726 734 185 726 7336 10007500
Y00G=Ye 591 636 103 0.444 0. -32 80.7 -3 1.00 1.00 0.0f
Y25G, 607 786 13.1 0.398 0515 30 3os as6 8 0.751.00 0.0|
YS0G 417 685 122 034 0559 862 —60.7 79.8 050 1.00 0.0f
75G, 346 646 234 0282 0226 B4 350830 0.251.000.0|
GOOB. =G 39.7 66.6 502 0.253 0425 853 -62.8 20.1 2 0.001.00 0.0f
G258, 47.4 70.6 88.0 0.23 0342 87.3 -48.6 -8.2 5 0.00 1,00 0.5
G50B, 411 557 928 0.216 0293 794 -33.3 -25.0 794 0.001.00 1.0f
G758, 339 415 900 0.205 0251 70. 38.4 705 -18. 0.00 0.50 1.0|
BOOR, =B, 27.3 283 87.8 0.19 0197 601 16 -54.8601 16 0.000.00 1.0|
B25R, 186 109 849 0.162 0095 394 514 -88.4 394 51 050 0.00 1.0|
BSOR, 529 26.1 845 0.323 0159 581 916 -559 581 916 -559 182836 1.000.00 10|
B7SR. 415 215 259 0.466 0.242 535 796 -40 535 796 -40 7857.0 1.000.00 05
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnesse = 10.9, 32.0, 53.2, 74.3, 95.4
Code % Ye Ze Xe Yo Lle a% b Lae @%e DueClbaelbbae rob%e
NOOOW=Ne 1.1 12 13 0312 0329 109 00 00109 00 00 00 00 0.000.000.0
NO25! 67 71 312 0329 321 00 00321 00 00 00 32560.250250.2
NOSOW, 201 21.1 230 0312 0329 531 00 00531 00 00 00 32550.500500.5
NO75W, 448 47.1 513 0.312 0.320 742 00 00742 00 00 00 323507507507
NIOOW=W.84.1 885 96.4 0.312 0329 954 00 00954 00 00 00 00 1.001.0010

SF320-3N, Page 4711, LABTa0, adapted=not adapt

SFI21-3N, Page 6711, LABaz, adapied=not adapt

rgb. and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 fRGBdisplay L,=0,6%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huezp o o= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code % Ye Ze X Ye e a% b Lfe a%e DaeClubaelwae rob%e
ROO%=Re 377 196 69 0586 0305 514 766 365 514 766 365 8284 10000000
381 218 27 0607 0347 538 67.7 613 538 67.7 613 9aB1 1000.250.0f
RsovE 435 326 46 0538 0404 638 411 680 638 411 680 79HB 1.000.50 0.0f
R75Y% 498 453 6.7 0489 0444 731 191 746 731 191 746 7795 1000.750.0f
Y00G,=Ye 58.9 634 9.7 0446 048 836 -32 824 836 -32 824 8222 1001.000.0f
Y25G. 603 784 125 0.398 0518 90.9 -31.3 871 90.9 -31.3 87.1 92.7 0.751.00 0.0
VSDQ 411 82 115 034 0563 ol 618812 ol 618812 16212 05010000
230 0281 0.529 535 841 -758 535 92M.7 0.251.000.0)
GooBe G 363 Go4 105 0252 Oz 067 635 203 057 635 203 obeB 09010000
G251 47.1 705 87.9 0229 0.342 87.2 -49.1-82 872 -49.1-82 4985 0.001.00 0.5
Gsmz.2 407 553 927 02150293 79.2 -335 -253 79.2 -335 -25.3 4217.0 0.00 1.00 1.0|
75 336 412 89.9 0203 025 70.3 -18.6 -38.8 70.3 -18.6 -38.8 4343 0.00 0.50 1.0|
BOOR,= B, 26.9 27.8 87.7 0.188 0.195 59. -554 597 17  -55.4 537L7 0.000.00 1.0f
B25| 182 106 848 016 0093 389 520 -89.4 389 520 -89.4 180011 0.500.00 1.0f
BSOR, 527 257 846 0.323 0157 57. 6.7 57.7 92.9 1 1.000.00 1.0f
B75R, 412 210 254 0.469 024 530 809 -41 530 809 -4.1 8B%7.0 1.000.000.5|

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness; = 5.6, 28.1, 50.5, 72.9, 95.4

Code % Ye Xe Yo Lfe a% b% Lte @%e baeCavaefwae ng’
NOOOW=N;0.5 0.6 06 03120329 56 00 0056 00 00 00 00 0.000.000.0
NO5W, 52 55 0312 0329 281 00 00281 00 00 3551698 098 09
Nusnw. 119 188 205 0312 0320 505 00 00505 00 00 00 324005008
429 451 492 0312 0329 730 00 00730 00 00 00 323.70.750750.7
NlOD\%/WeBAI 355 504 0312 0329 954 00 00854 00 00 06 0o 10030050

rgb. and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 f@RGBdisplay L,=2,5%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueip o o= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code % Ye Ze Xe Yo L% % b% Lhae a%e bueClpaeiwae 1ob%
RO0Y,=R; 386 21.1 82 0568 0.31 530 726 345 530 726 345 8a34 1.000.000.0f
R25Y, 400 250 51 057 0357 57.1 595 539 571 595 539 88A1 1.000.250.0f
R50Y, 449 349 67 0518 0403 657 37.3 6L7 657 37.3 617 7388 1.000.500.0f
R75Y, 509 468 8.7 0477 0439 740 17.7 69.0 740 17.7 69.0 7126 1.000.750.0f
Y00G, =Y 594 638 115 044 0473 838 -30 774 838 -30 774 7BA2 1.001.000.0f
Y25G, 614 79.0 143 0396 051 912 -29.9 830 912 -29.9 830 88@®.8 0.75 1.00 0.0|
YS0G. 427 69.0 134 0341 0551 865 -58.7 77.1 865 -58.7 77.1 962.2 0.50 1.00 0.0|
75G 353 64.9 24.2 0.283 0.521 -735 51 735 519 9044.7 0.251.00 0.0|
GOOB, = G; 40.3 66.9 50.8 0.255 0423 854 -61519.7 854 -61519.7 62G2.1 0.001.000.0f
G25 479 708 88.1 0231 0.342 874 -47.7 -8.0 -47.7 -8.0 4889.5 0.00 1.00 0.5
GS0B, 417 56.2 92.8 0.218 0294 79.7 -32.6 -24.6 79.7 -32.6 -24.6 4218.0 0.00 1.00 1.0|
758, 7 423 90.1 0207 0.253 711 -180 -37.5 71.1 -18.0 -37.5 4248.3 0.00 0.50 1.0|
BOOR.=B, 28.1 29.2 87.9 0193 02 609 16 -535609 16 -53.5 52BL.7 0.000.00 1.0f
B25R, 193 115 850 0166 0.1 405 503 -86.6 405 503 -86.6 1801 0.500.00 1.0f
B5OR. 27.0 84.4 0323 0.164 59.0 89.1 4590 8 1.000.00 L.0f
B75R. 421 225 27.0 0.459 0245 545 77.1 -4.0 545 77.1 -40 73%.0 1.000.00 0.5

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnes; = 18.0, 37.3, 56.7, 76.0, 95.4
Cod % fo %l bh

e Ye Ze Xe Yo L% a% Lae @%e DaeClnaeuae 90"
NOOOW=Ng2.3 2.5 2.7 0312 0.329 180 00 00180 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0
025W, 9.2 9.7 106 0.312 0329 37.3 00 0037.3 0.0 00 3253025
Nosow 234 246 208 0312 0329 567 00 00567 00 00 00 32480
NO7" 0.0 54.5 0.312 0329 76.1 00 00761 0.0 00 323775
Nmu\l\g«wesu 885 96.4 0312 0.329 954 00 00954 05 00 55300

SFI20-7N, Page 571, LAGTal, adapied=not adapied

TUB-test graphique SF32; CIE data sRGB display

SFIZI7N, Page 7111, LABTS.

entréew/rgb/cmyk —> w/rgb/cmyk
some aucun changement

16 step elementary hue circle; Lr=0 to 2,5%
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